

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 37185 OF 2024

Kshipra SocietyPETITIONER

V/S

M M Ideal InfraRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 10th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)