
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.37185 OF 2024

Kshipra Society
Versus
M M Ideal Infra

...Petitioner

...Respondent

None present.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2025

PC :

1. None appears.
2. Even on the last occasion, none appeared. Consequently, list under the caption ***"For Dismissal"*** on ***April 1, 2025*** on the ***Supplementary Board.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]